
Model

A8Q

Year

2014

24.04.2015MG

Pos Part Number Description Qty Model

5

SG

11

Illustration

511-012

Restrictions UPD

1063

19:18

Remark

ETKA

Page: 001 EPIS 771

gas strut
anti-roll bar
for special armoured vehicle

rear

   - see workshop manual;
running gear

   1   4H6 616 001 G gas strut left rear 1

  (1)  4H6 616 002 G gas strut right rear 1

   2 repair set for air spring
not for this model

   4   N   911 822 01 hexagon flange nut,
self-locking

M8 8

   5   1J0 973 802 flat connector housing with
contact locking mechanism

2 pin 2

   6   1J0 906 102 grommet 8,2X40 2

   8   4H6 511 305 anti-roll bar 23 MM 1

   9   8K0 505 465 G coupling rod 2

  10   N   106 447 01 socket head collared bolt with
inner multipoint head

M8X30 4

  11   N   909 978 02 hex collared bolt M10X65 2

  12   N   909 978 02 hex collared bolt M10X65 2

  13   N   102 723 02 hexagon collar nut
self-locking

M10 2

  16 axle guide
             see illustration: 505-07

  17 wheel bearing housing
             see illustration: 505-07

  18   WHT 004 951 hex collared bolt M16X1,5X110 2

  19   1K0 511 439 E clamp rear 1

  20   1K0 511 327 AQ rubber bush 2

  22 trim
             see illustration: 821-50

et_bt1.frm


